
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT 
TO THE REVENUE AGREEMENT WITH THE TULARE 
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION 
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOING BUSINESS AS THE 
CALIFORNIA FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE PARTNERSHIP (CFNLP) 
PERTAINING TO THE FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE/CLUB LIVE 
PROGRAM IN NEVADA COUNTY TO INCREASE THE 
MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE FROM $9,000 TO $18,000 (AN 
INCREASE OF $9,000) AND REVISE EXHIBIT “B”, SCHEDULE 
OF CHARGES AND PAYMENTS TO REFLECT THE INCREASE 
IN THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE AND A TERM 
EXTENSION TO JUNE 30, 2024 (RES 22-499) 

 

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2022, per Resolution 22-499, the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors approved execution of an Agency Agreement with the Tulare County 
Superintendent of Schools, through its program the California Friday Night Live Partnership 
(CFNLP), to support the implementation of Friday Night Live and Club Live programs in 
Nevada County.; and 

 
WHEREAS, Nevada County has had CFNLP programs, including Friday Night Live, 

Club Live and Friday Night Live mentoring, for nearly 30 years, and these programs increase 
protective factors for youth as part of Public Health’s alcohol and other drug prevention work in 
Nevada County; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the contract price 

from $9,000 to $18,000 (an increase of $9000), extend the Agreement by one year, and amend 
Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum contract 
price and a term extension to June 30, 2024. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment by and between the County and the 
Tulare County Superintendent of Schools, a political subdivision of the State of California, d/b/a 
California Friday Night Live Partnership pertaining to the Friday Night Live (FNL) program for 
the term of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2024, in the maximum amount of $18,000, be and 
hereby is substantially approved in the same form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board 
is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Fiscal Year 23/24 

 
Revenue  1589 40102 492 2731 / 449000  $18,000 
 


